| PTO-1595 6-93) | RECORDATION PATENT | FORM COVER : 'S ONLY | 01-09-2001 | OF COMMI k Office |
|--|------------------------------|--------------------------------|---|----------------------|
| 0. 0651-0011(exp.4/94) | | 5 UNLI | | C CITICE |
| the Honorable Commissione ase record the attached o | | | 101576632 | |
| Name of conveying party(| | 2. Name and addr | ess of receiving party(ies): | |
| E.C. CHEMICAL CO., LTD. | | Name: AIR WAT | | |
| | E. | Internal Addr | ress: 12 - 2 | |
| ional name(s) of conveyin | g part FMACid Circle | | 12-29-0 |) <u>)</u> |
| ched? 🗋 Yes 🙀 No | | | | |
| Nature of Conveyance | | Street Addres | ss: <u>20-16</u> , <u>1-chome</u> , <u>Higashi-shin</u> | <u>saibashi</u> |
| | | | Chuo-ku | |
| ssignment 🗆 Merg | | City: <u>Osaka-</u> | <u>shi</u> State: <u>Japan</u> Z | IP:542-0083 |
| ecurity Agreement 🗖 Chan | | | | |
| ther | | Additional name(s | ;) & address(es) attached? 🗖 Yes | s 🗷 No |
| cution Date: December | 26, 2000 | | · | - |
| Application number(s) or | <pre>patent number(s):</pre> | | | |
| If this document is being of the application is: | g filed together w: | ith a new applicatio | on, the execution date | |
| Patent Application No.(s | > | B. Patent No.(s |) | |
| | l | 5,439,568 and 5 | . 543. 017 | |
| Aditi | anal numbers attack | hed? Yes N | | |
| Name and address of party | | 6 Total number | of applications and patents | |
| correspondence concerning should be mailed: | j document | involved: | | [2] |
| Name: SHERMAN & SHALLOWA | <u>Ý</u> | 7. Total fee (3 | 7 CFR 3.41)\$8 <u>0.(</u> | <u>20</u> |
| Internal Address: | | 😰 Enclosed | | |
| | | Authorize | ed to be charged to deposit acco | unt |
| | | 8. Deposit acco | unt number: | |
| Street Address: | | | | |
| <u>413 North Washington 5</u> City: <u>Alexandria</u> Sta | | (Attach dup) | icate copy of this page if paying | ng |
| ZIP: 22314 | | by deposit a | | |
| ZIP: <u>ZZJI4</u> | DX | NOT USE THIS SPACE | | |
| | | | | |
| Statement and signature. | dra and belief. th | ne foregoing information | tion is true and correct and any | , |
| To the best of my knowle attached copy is a true | copy of the origin | hal document | | |
| | A | $\overline{\mathbf{D}}$ | December 29, 2000 | |
| Robert L. Haines | | Signature | Date | |
| Name of Person Signing | metal number of ' | pages including cove | er sheet, attachments, and docume | ent [2] |
| | IOLAI HUMBEL EL I | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | .00 OP | | | |
| / | L | | | . 0005 |
| 1 GTON11 00000187 5439587 80. | .00 OP | | PATENT REEL: 011390 FRAME | : 090 |

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, E. C. CHEMICAL CO., LTD., (hereinafter Assignor) a corporation of Japan having a place of business at 2-15, Nishitanabe-cho 2-chome, Abeno-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka-fu, is an owner, by assignment, of an undivided interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 5,439,568, issued August 8, 1995, and U.S. Patent No. 5,543,017, issued August 6, which assignments have been duly recorded in the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, AIR WATER, INC., (hereinafter Assignee) a corporation of Japan having a place of business at 20-16, 1-chome, Higashi-shinsaibashi, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, 542-0083, Japan, is desirous of acquiring the entire undivided right, title and interest of Assignor in and to said Inventions and said U.S. Patents and in and to any related Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable considerations, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer untoAssignee, their entire right, title and interest to the said Inventions and said U.S. Patents in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and their entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent, which may be granted thereof in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries are hereby authorized and requested to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, it is agreed that Assignor will communicate to Assignee or its representatives any facts known respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said Inventions in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, on behalf of E. C. CHEMICAL CO., LTD, I have hereunto set my hand this <u>26</u> day of <u>December</u>, 2000.

Signed in the presence of:

Witness: Hirshi Tanaka

Signed: HIROAKI AIDA

Title: President

RECORDED: 12/29/2000